COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF WESTERN PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR RATE ADJUSTMENT FOR SMALL UTILITIES PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076

CASE NO. 2017-00172

)

)

ORDER

On April 20, 2017, Western Pulaski County Water District ("Western Pulaski") tendered an application to the Commission requesting to increase its water service rates pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076. On August 18, 2017, Western Pulaski filed a request to withdraw its application for rate adjustment.

The Commission, having reviewed the record and being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that this case should be closed. If in the future Western Pulaski decides to request a rate increase, it should file its request pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076, and a new case number will be assigned to the matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. Western Pulaski's request to withdraw its April 20, 2017 application is granted.

2. This matter is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

By the Commission

Г	ENTERED
	AUG 2 3 2017
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Acting Executive Director

Case No. 2017-00172

*Deron S Byrne, P.E. Monarch Engineering, Inc. 556 Carlton Drive Lawrenceburg, KENTUCKY 40342

*Western Pulaski County Water District 2128 West Highway 80 Somerset, KY 42503

*Don Calder Chairman Western Pulaski County Water District 2128 West Highway 80 Somerset, KY 42503